SCV - 1 - MAY 18, 2026
DOC 7777232
Notice and Agenda
REGULAR MEETING — BOARD OF DIRECTORS — SANTA CLARITA VALLEY
    SANITATION DISTRICT
To be held in person and via teleconference per Brown Act, Section 54953(b)&(c), at the:
SANTA CLARITA CITY HALL
23920 Valencia Boulevard

SHARE
CURRENT
TAX SHARE ADJUSTMENTS NET SHAREACCOUNT # TAXING AGENCY
22.3298 % 0.017200107 0.0038405510.223285767 -0.003930657 0.219355110LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL001.05
0.0108 % 0.017200107 0.000001872 0.0000000000.000108869 0.000108869L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY001.20
16.2668 %0.162668747 0.017200107 0.002797919 -0.002797919 0.159870828CONSOL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO.007.30
0.5129 %0.005129855 0.017200107 0.000088234 0.000000000 0.005129855007.31 LAC FIRE-FEW
0.1537 % 0.017200107 0.000026451 -0.0000264510.001537875 0.001511424L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT.030.10
0.8713 % 0.017200107 0.000149868 -0.0001498680.008713238 0.008563370LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT030.70
0.0322 %0.000322714 0.017200107 0.000005550 -0.000005550 0.000317164GREATER L A CO VECTOR CONTROL061.80
0.0000 % 0.017200107 0.000000000 0.0000000000.000000000 0.000000000ANTELOPE VY RESOURCE CONSER DIST068.05
CITY-SANTA CLARITA TD'#1 5.7345 % 0.017200107 0.000986344 -0.0009863440.057345280 ' 0.056358936249.01
STA CLRTA STREET LIGHT MAINT #2 2.1838 % 0.017200107 0.000375630 -0.0003756300.021838856 0.021463226249.32
2.1260 % 0.000365685 -0.0003656850.021260652 0.017200107 0.020894967CITY-SANTA CLARITA LIBRARY249.56
5.3110 % 0.000913498 -0.0009134980.053110030 0.017200107 0.052196532SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA302.01
7.0472 % 0.0012121370.070472677 0.017200107 EXEMPT 0.070472677EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD400.00
13.3767 % 0.017200107 0.002300820 EXEMPT 0.1337677850.133767785EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND400.01
0.1306 % 0.0000224700.017200107 EXEMPT 0.0013064310.001306431COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES400.15
0.2612 % 0.017200107 0.000044941 EXEMPT 0.0026128610.002612861CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND400.21
7.9873 % 0.017200107 0.001373836 EXEMPT 0.079873712SULPHUR SPRINGS UNION SCHOOL DIS 0.079873712665.01
0.6840 % 0.017200107 0.000117659 0.006840615EXEMPTCO.SCH.SERV.FD.- SULPHUR SPRINGS 0.006840615665.06
0.0762 % 0.017200107 0.000013107 EXEMPT 0.000762084DEV.CTR.HDCPD-MINOR-SULPHUR SPGS 0.000762084665.07
PREPARED 03/31/2026 PAGEPROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2025-2026
2AUDITOR ACAFAN03
PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1142 TRA: 00558ANNEXATION NUMBER: SCV-1142
PROPOSED
PERCENT DIST SHARE
ALLOCATED
SHARE
CURRENT
TAX SHARE ADJUSTMENTS NET SHAREACCOUNT # TAXING AGENCY
7.4920 % 0.017200107 0.0012886340.074920163 0.074920163EXEMPT757.02 HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH
0.0308 % 0.017200107 0.0000053050.000308463 EXEMPT 0.000308463CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- HART,WILLIAM S.757.06
3.9410 % 0.017200107 0.0006778670.039410655 EXEMPT 0.039410655HART,WILLIAM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND757.07
3.4402 % 0.017200107 0.000591729 0.034402671814.04 SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 0.034402671 EXEMPT
0.0000 % 0.017200107 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.009551602***067.35 STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO 0.000000000
TOTAL: 1.000000000 100.0000 % -0.0095516020.017200107 1.000000000
DOC 7751953  ANNEXATION NO. 1144, PG 1

PERCENT DIST SHARE
ALLOCATED
SHAREACCOUNT # TAXING AGENCY ADJUSTMENTS NET SHARE
%LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL 0.227546562 22.7559 0.017278090 0.003931580 -0.004024183001.05 0.223522379
%L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY 0.000131990 0.0131 0.017278090001.20 0 . 000002280 0.000000000 0.000131990
%0.027984559 2.7984 0.017278090003.01 L A COUNTY LIBRARY 0 . 000483519 -0.000483519 0.027501040
ROAD DIST # 5 %0.007285573 0.7285 0.017278090 0.000125880 -0.000125880005.25 0.007159693
%CONSOL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO. 0.185810671 18.5810 0.017278090 0.003210453 -0 . 003210453007.30 0.182600218
%0.005227611 0.5227 0.017278090 0.000090323 0.000000000LAC FIRE-FFW 0.005227611007.31
%0.002160326 0.2160L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT. 0.017278090 0 . 000037326 -0.000037326030.10 0.002123000
%1.22250.012225963 0.017278090 0.000211241LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT -0.000211241 0.012014722030.70
%L A CO WATER WKS NO 36 CAP OUT’ 0.007732047 0.7732 0.017278090 0.000133595 -0.000133595 0.007598452051.70
%0.0322 0.017278090 0.000005575GREATER L A CO VECTOR CONTROL 0.000322714 -0.000005575 0.000317139061.80
%ANTELOPE VY RESOURCE CONSER DIST 0.000000000 0.0000 0.017278090 0.000000000068.05 0.000000000 0.000000000
%SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA 0.066319672 6.6319302.01 0.017278090 0.001145877 -0.001145877 0.065173795
%0.051382438EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD 5.1382 0.017278090400.00 0.000887790 EXEMPT 0.051382438
%EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND 0.131877650 13.1877 0.017278090 0.002278593400.01 EXEMPT 0.131877650
%COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES 0.001638637 0.1638 0.017278090 0.000028312400.15 EXEMPT 0.001638637
%0.003251892CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND 0.3251 0.017278090 0.000056186400.21 EXEMPT 0.003251892
%0.068486271 6.8486CASTAIC UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT 0.017278090440.01 0.001183311 EXEMPT 0.068486271
%CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- CASTAIC UNION 0.013338995 1.3338440.06 0.017278090 0 . 000230472 EXEMPT 0.013338995
%0.001169057 0.1169DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINOR-CASTAIC 0.017278090 0.000020199440.07 EXEMPT 0.001169057
PREPARED 05/01/2025 PAGEPROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025
2AUDITOR ACAFAN03
PROJECT NAME: ANNEXATION SCV-1144 TRA: 02642ANNEXATION NUMBER: SCV-1144
PROPOSED
PERCENT DIST SHARE
ALLOCATED
SHARE
CURRENT
TAX SHARE ADJUSTMENTS NET SHAREACCOUNT # TAXING AGENCY
9.3540 % 0.017278090 0.0016161940.093540128 EXEMPT 0.093540128757.02 HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH
0.0389 % 0.017278090 0.000006735 EXEMPT0.000389806 0.000389806CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- HART,WILLIAM S.757.06
4.9217 % 0.017278090 0.0008503900.049217867 EXEMPT 0.049217867HART,WILLIAM S.-ELEM SCHOOL FUND757.07
4.2959 % 0.017278090 0.000742259 EXEMPT814.04 SANTA CLARITA COMMUNITY COLLEGE 0.042959571 0.042959571
0.0000 % 0.017278090 0.000000000 0.000000000 0.009377649***067.35 STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO 0.000000000
TOTAL: 1.000000000 100.0000 % 0.017278090 -0.009377649 1.000000000
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY